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West Cheshire Time Trials Cycling Association 
Official Results of Open ‘10’ Saturday 11 May 2024 

Race Report 

Out of an entry of 54, 49 riders took to the start in exceptionally fine sunny weather to tackle the Farndon D10/25 10 
mile time trial course.  

Fastest on the day was Ben Goodwin (Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC) improving on his third-place finish from last year’s 
event.  Ben set a blistering pace to smash the course record by 31 seconds to take it below the 20min barrier with a 
time of 19:57.  George Elliott (Liverpool Century) 20:42 had to settle for 2nd place.  Alan Broadbent (GWR-Deeside 
Olympic) 21:38 narrowly edged out Phil Land (Velo 6 Racing) for the final podium position.  

Fastest lady on the day was Deb Hutson-Lumb (Wrekinsport CC) with a 24:20 giving her the win over Samantha 
Howard (Mersey Tri) 24:41 with Sally Cunliffe (Velotik Racing) coming in third with 26:47.  

Fastest Youth on the day was Ollie Liptrot with (Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC) 27:42 

Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC capped off a successful day of racing by claiming the team prize by 1:13 from GWR-Deeside 
Olympic. 

Overall Fastest 

1st  Ben Goodwin  Fibrax Fenwick Wxm CC 19:57  £25.00 

2nd  George Elliott  Liverpool Century  20:42  £20.00 

3rd Alan Broadbent  GWR-Deeside Olympic 21:38  £15.00 

4th Phil Land   Velo6 Racing   21:41  ** 

5th  James Smith   Chester Road Club  22:09  £13:00 

 Fastest Lady 

1st  Deb Hutson-Lumb  Wrekinsport CC  24:20  £25.00  

2nd  Samantha Howard  Mersey Tri   24:41  £20.00  

 Fastest Youth/Junior 

1st  Ollie Liptrot   Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC 27:42  £20.00  

 

 



Vet on Age Adjusted Standard    

1st Deb Hutson-Lumb  Wrekinsport CC  20:37  ** 

2nd Phil Land   Velo6 Racing   20:58  £20.00 

3rd Alan Broadbent  GWR-Deeside Olympic 21:00  ** 

4th Sally Cunliffe   Velotik Racing  21:07  £15.00 

5th  Arthur Winstanley  Liverpool Century  21:24  £13.00 

6th  Stuart McCormick  Chester Road Club  21:32  £12.00  

** indicate one rider one prize (except team)  

Fastest Club Team    

1st  Fibrax Wrexham RC  1:06:36  
• Ben Goodwin  19:57    £12.00 
• Alistair Brown  22:43    £12.00 
• Stan Elmitt  24:14    £12.00 

 
2nd Graham Weigh Racing  1:08:07 

• Alan Broadbent  21:38 
• Ben Love   23:08 
• Mark Liptrot  23:21 

 
3rd Liverpool Century   1:08:40 

• George Elliott  20:42 
• Andy Bennet  23:47 
• Andrew Brookfield 24:11 

  
 
WCTTCA Championship Awards  

Fastest WCTTCA rider   Ben Goodwin     Fibrax Fen Wxm CC 19:57 Trophy + £20.00  

Fastest WCTTCA lady   Not awarded  

Fastest Youth/Junior  Ollie Liptrot      Fibrax Fen Wxm CC 27:42 Medal + £20.00  

Best WCTTCA Vet on Standard  Alan Broadbent  GWR-Deeside Olympic 21:00  Medal +£20.00  

Fastest WCTTCA team   Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC  1:06:36  Trophy +  

• Ben Goodwin   19:57  Medal + £12.00 
• Alistair Brown 22:43  Medal + £12.00 
• Stan Elmitt 24:14  Medal + £12.00 

  



Overall Result 

Position Name   Machine Club Classi Actual Time 
1 Ben Goodwin TT  Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC Open 19:57 
2 George Elliott TT  Liverpool Century RC Open 20:42 
3 Alan Broadbent TT  GWR-Deeside Olympic Open 21:38 
4 Phil Land TT  Velo6 Racing  Open 21:41 
5 James Smith TT  Chester RC Open 22:09 
6 James Griffiths TT  Velotik Racing Team Open 22:17 
7 Neil Buckley TT  Port Sunlight Wheelers Open 22:25 
8 Jarod Garrington TT  Velotik Racing Team Open 22:33 
9 Alistair Brown TT  Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC Open 22:43 

10 Stuart McCormick TT  Chester RC Open 22:48 
11 Ben Love TT  GWR-Deeside Olympic Open 23:08 
12 Steven Hankey TT  Warrington RC/Horton Light Eng Open 23:16 
13 Mark Liptrot TT  GWR-Deeside Olympic Open 23:21 
14 Graham Noble TT  GWR-Deeside Olympic Open 23:36 
15 Andy Bennett Road  Liverpool Century RC Open 23:47 
16 David Fox TT  Warrington RC/Horton Light Eng Open 24:07 
17 Andrew Brookfield TT  Liverpool Century RC Open 24:11 
18 Gareth Hughes TT  Chester RC Open 24:12 
19 Richard Elmitt TT  Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC Open 24:14 
20 Ade Glover Road  GWR-Deeside Olympic Open 24:15 
21 Mark Donnelly TT  Birkenhead North End CC Open 24:16 
22 Deb Hutson-Lumb TT  Wrekinsport CC Female 24:20 
23 Paul Johnstone TT  Mersey Tri Open 24:20 
24 Arthur Winstanley TT  Liverpool Century RC Open 24:20 
25 Samantha  Howard TT  Mersey Tri Female 24:41 
26 Philip Hill TT  Chester RC Open 24:52 
27 Wesley Iyanda TT  Liverpool Century RC Open 24:52 
28 Philip Elliott TT  Liverpool Century RC Open 25:04 
29 Alex Critcher TT  Team Wheelguru Open 25:20 
30 Mark Jones TT  Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC Open 25:58 
31 Jan Kardasz TT  Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC Open 25:59 
32 Martin Sturge TT  GWR-Deeside Olympic Open 26:01 
33 Chris Lawson TT  GWR-Deeside Olympic Open 26:29 
34 Paul Edwards TT  GWR-Deeside Olympic Open 26:40 
35 Sally Cunliffe TT  Velotik Racing Team Female 26:47 
36 Joe Allen Road  Liverpool Century RC Open 26:51 
37 James Lowry Road  GWR-Deeside Olympic Open 26:52 
38 Sorrel Williams TT  AeroCoach Female 26:54 
39 Les Boughey TT  North Shropshire Wheelers Open 26:59 
40 George Aldridge TT  Birkenhead North End CC Open 27:11 
41 Paul Williams TT  Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC Open 27:20 
42 Oliver Liptrot TT  Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC Open 27:42 
43 Malcolm Giles Road  Pocomotion Road Club Open 28:21 
44 Adrian Smyth Road  Birkenhead Victoria CC Open 29:20 
45 Phil Guy Road  North Shropshire Wheelers Open 30:10 
46 Geraint Catherall TT  Anfield BC Open 31:23 

 

 



Female Result 

Position Name   Club Actual Time 

1 Deb 
Hutson-
Lumb Wrekinsport CC 24:20 

2 Samantha  Howard Mersey Tri 24:41 
3 Sally Cunliffe Velotik Racing Team 26:47 
4 Sorrel Williams AeroCoach 26:54 

 

Youth/Junior Result 

Position Name   Club Actual Time 
1 Oliver Liptrot Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC 27:42 

 

Road Bike Result 

Position Name   Club Classification Actual Time 
1 Andy Bennett Liverpool Century RC Open 00:23:47 
2 Ade Glover GWR-Deeside Olympic Open 00:24:15 
3 Joe Allen Liverpool Century RC Open 00:26:51 
4 James Lowry GWR-Deeside Olympic Open 00:26:52 
5 Malcolm Giles Pocomotion Road Club Open 00:28:21 
6 Adrian Smyth Birkenhead Victoria CC Open 00:29:20 
7 Phil Guy North Shropshire Wheelers Open 00:30:10 

 

VTTA Age Adjusted Time 

Position  Name   Club Actual Time Age Adjusted Time 

1 Deb Hutson-Lumb Wrekinsport CC 24:20 20:37 
2 Phil Land Velo6 Racing  21:41 20:58 
3 Alan Broadbent GWR-Deeside Olympic 21:38 21:00 
4 Sally Cunliffe Velotik Racing Team 26:47 21:07 
5 Arthur Winstanley Liverpool Century RC 24:20 21:24 
6 Stuart Mccormick Chester RC 22:48 21:32 
7 Jarod Garrington Velotik Racing Team 22:33 21:44 
8 James Griffiths Velotik Racing Team 22:17 21:49 
9 Samantha  Howard Mersey Tri 24:41 22:00 

10 David Fox Warrington RC/Horton Light Eng 24:07 22:11 
11 Mark Liptrot GWR-Deeside Olympic 23:21 22:12 
12 Neil Buckley Port Sunlight Wheelers 22:25 22:17 
13 Andy Bennett Liverpool Century RC 23:47 22:24 
14 Steven Hankey Warrington RC/Horton Light Eng 23:16 22:33 
15 Alistair Brown Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC 22:43 22:38 
16 Richard Elmitt Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC 24:14 22:43 
17 Ben Love GWR-Deeside Olympic 23:08 22:53 
18 Graham Noble GWR-Deeside Olympic 23:36 23:03 
19 Philip Hill Chester RC 24:52 23:05 
20 George Aldridge Birkenhead North End CC 27:11 23:14 
21 Gareth Hughes Chester RC 24:12 23:17 
22 Ade Glover GWR-Deeside Olympic 24:15 23:32 



23 Jan Kardasz Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC 25:59 23:35 
24 Paul Johnstone Mersey Tri 24:20 23:47 
25 Mark Donnelly Birkenhead North End CC 24:16 23:48 
26 Philip Elliott Liverpool Century RC 25:04 23:48 
27 Sorrel Williams AeroCoach 26:54 24:10 
28 Wesley Iyanda Liverpool Century RC 24:52 24:14 
29 Martin Sturge GWR-Deeside Olympic 26:01 24:38 
30 Mark Jones Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC 25:58 24:42 
31 Malcolm Giles Pocomotion Road Club 28:21 24:50 
32 Chris Lawson GWR-Deeside Olympic 26:29 24:50 
33 Alex Critcher Team Wheelguru 25:20 24:52 
34 Les Boughey North Shropshire Wheelers 26:59 25:03 
35 Paul Edwards GWR-Deeside Olympic 26:40 25:17 
36 Phil Guy North Shropshire Wheelers 30:10 25:30 
37 James Lowry GWR-Deeside Olympic 26:52 26:03 
38 Paul Williams Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC 27:20 26:18 
39 Joe Allen Liverpool Century RC 26:51 26:51 
40 Oliver Liptrot Fibrax Fenwicks Wxm CC 27:42 27:42 
41 Adrian Smyth Birkenhead Victoria CC 29:20 27:57 
42 Geraint Catherall Anfield BC 31:23 30:45 

 


